2026-SSS-5 Nayland Schools
Course Results

Easy(25)

Place
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Name

Mia Ashmore

Benji 2 Fry
Mitchell MacLachlan
Rua Burger

Beniji Fry

Joshua Fry

Freya Malcolm
Team Smith

Isla Fraser-Harris
Kirsten Spencer
TEAM Butneck

Noi Woortman
Luuk Woortman
Oliver MacLachlan
TEAM Kalma Family
Amelie Candler
Bodhi Quy

Oliver Maclachlan
TEAM McChashins
Evie Ness

Fergus Gordie
Charlotte Gradwell
Howie Peter

Ellie Fraser-Harris
Sophie Tyler

Medium (48)

Place
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Name

Darren Ashmore
Chico Burger
Sophie Tyler

Beau Burger

Lucas Ellery
Annelies Bardoul
Philippa Smith
James Cameron
Nicola Hodges
TEAM Couch Potatoes
Team Last Legs
Zoe Burgess

TEAM Yeah Nah
Joshua Fry

Jasper Maclaren
TEAM Gravity Falls
TEAM Smith

Mark Tappenden

1 km
Club
NC
NL
NL
NC
NL
NL
NC
NC
NL
NC
NL
NC
NC
NL
NC
NC
NC
NL
NC
NC
NL
NL
NL
NL
NC

2 km
Club
NC
NL
NC
NL
NC
NC
NC
NL
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NL
NL
NC
NL
NC

Time
5:10
6:20
6:21
8:53
9:04
9:37

10:39
11:39
13:02
13:30
15:29

15:32

15:44

15:46

16:04

16:34

17:20

19:07

19:27

21:53
22:41
24:56
34:36

Time
10:17
10:44
14:53
14:58
15:09
17:25
18:01
18:46
18:53
18:55
19:33
20:08
20:08
20:12
20:53
21:07
21:36
21:38

11-Mar-26

11 Controls
Diff

+1:10
+1:11
+3:43
+3:54
+4:27
+5:29
+6:29
+7:52
+8:20
+10:19
+10:22
+10:34
+10:36
+10:54
+11:24
+12:10
+13:57
+14:17
+16:43
+17:31
+19:46
+29:26

20 Controls
Diff

+0:27
+4:36
+4:41
+4:52
+7:08
+7:44
+8:29
+8:36
+8:38
+9:16
+9:51
+9:51
+9:55
+10:36
+10:50
+11:19
+11:21



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
MP
MP
MP
MP

Eloise Fry

TEAM Grit & Grace
Vanessa Tappenden
Kaylie Johnson

Flynn Lambert
Leanne Macdonald
Charlie Ellery

Hayley Segal-Gavin
Alex Kalma

Alison MacDonald
TEAM Penney

Beniji Fry

TEAM Dylan and Theo
Maud Molloy

Isla Fraser-Harris
TEAM Seb & Joe
Tessa Whitehead
Stacey Walden

Indie Knight

Maggi Salmon

TEAM Lucy & Molly
TEAM Power Puffed Girls
Noi and Luuk Woortman
Evie Riley

Team McCashins
Roxanne Gradwell
Lucas Ellery

Mitchell MacLachlan
Mitchell MacLachlan
TEAM The Johnsons

Hard (42)

Place
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Name

Will Tidswell
Micah Dunn
Daniel Penney
Nia Linyard
Jenna Tidswell
Beau Burger
Georgia Whitla
Tim Fraser-Harris
Rupert Maclachlan
Luzius Roos
Joshua Fry

Chico Burger
Rebecca Smith
Team Last Legs
Mia Ashmore
Jonathan Linyard
Roland Eveleens
Eloise Fry

NL
NC
NC
NC
NL
NC
NL
NL
NC
NL
NL
NL
NC
NL
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NL
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NL
NL
NL
NL
NC

3.2 km
Club
HB
NL
NL
NL
HB
NC
NL
NL
NL
ocC
NL
NL
NL
NC
NL
NL
NL
NL

21:45
22:00
22:19
22:20
22:21
22:31
22:46
23:12
25:26
25:45
26:12
26:41
28:06
28:06
29:23
30:14
31:09
31:50
32:08
32:56
34:57
36:19
38:40
39:41
39:49
39:59

Time
16:15
16:52
18:11
20:02
20:09
20:18
20:24
21:14
22:20
22:46
23:36
23:44
23:49
24:29
25:33
26:06
27:01
27:18

+11:28
+11:43
+12:02
+12:03
+12:04
+12:14
+12:29
+12:55
+15:09
+15:28
+15:55
+16:24
+17:49
+17:49
+19:06
+19:57
+20:52
+21:33
+21:51
+22:39
+24:40
+26:02
+28:23
+29:24
+29:32
+29:42

28 Controls
Diff

+0:37
+1:56
+3:47
+3:54
+4:03
+4:09
+4:59
+6:05
+6:31
+7:21
+7:29
+7:34
+8:14
+9:18
+9:51
+10:46
+11:03



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
MP
MP
MP
MP
MP
MP
MP
MP

Stephen Molloy
Katie Malthus
Dale McDonald
Suze Fraser-Harris
James Cameron
Jen Waite

Jan Jager

TEAM Woodpeckers
Diana Worthy
Maegan Mclsaac
Chanie Causer
Kim Cameron
TEAM A&J

Rua Burger

Nicki Alexander
TEAM Hazards
Darren Ashmore
Leo Croxford
Aleks Dahlberg
Julian Maclaren
Fergus O'Neill

TEAM Patman and Robin

Leah Shopneck
Zack Voyce

Abbreviations:

MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.
DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive ( usually 2nd course ).

NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NC
NC
NC
NL
NL
NC
NL
NL
oc
NL
PP
NL
NC
NC

27:57
28:05
28:06
29:26
29:40
31:23
32:03
34:22
38:51
39:13
41:44
41:47
44:04
47:01
49:08
52:09

+11:42
+11:50
+11:51
+13:11
+13:25
+15:08
+15:48
+18:07
+22:36
+22:58
+25:29
+25:32
+27:49
+30:46
+32:53
+35:54



