

Course Results

Easy (25)			1 km	11 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Mia Ashmore	NC	5:10	
2	Benji 2 Fry	NL	6:20	+1:10
3	Mitchell MacLachlan	NL	6:21	+1:11
4	Rua Burger	NC	8:53	+3:43
5	Benji Fry	NL	9:04	+3:54
6	Joshua Fry	NL	9:37	+4:27
7	Freya Malcolm	NC	10:39	+5:29
8	Team Smith	NC	11:39	+6:29
9	Isla Fraser-Harris	NL	13:02	+7:52
10	Kirsten Spencer	NC	13:30	+8:20
11	TEAM Butneck	NL	15:29	+10:19
12	Noi Woortman	NC	15:32	+10:22
13	Luuk Woortman	NC	15:44	+10:34
14	Oliver MacLachlan	NL	15:46	+10:36
15	TEAM Kalma Family	NC	16:04	+10:54
16	Amelie Candler	NC	16:34	+11:24
17	Bodhi Quy	NC	17:20	+12:10
18	Oliver MacLachlan	NL	19:07	+13:57
19	TEAM McChashins	NC	19:27	+14:17
20	Evie Ness	NC	21:53	+16:43
21	Fergus Gordie	NL	22:41	+17:31
22	Charlotte Gradwell	NL	24:56	+19:46
23	Howie Peter	NL	34:36	+29:26
MP	Ellie Fraser-Harris	NL		
MP	Sophie Tyler	NC		

Medium (48)			2 km	20 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Darren Ashmore	NC	10:17	
2	Chico Burger	NL	10:44	+0:27
3	Sophie Tyler	NC	14:53	+4:36
4	Beau Burger	NL	14:58	+4:41
5	Lucas Ellery	NC	15:09	+4:52
6	Annelies Bardoul	NC	17:25	+7:08
7	Philippa Smith	NC	18:01	+7:44
8	James Cameron	NL	18:46	+8:29
9	Nicola Hodges	NC	18:53	+8:36
10	TEAM Couch Potatoes	NC	18:55	+8:38
11	Team Last Legs	NC	19:33	+9:16
12	Zoe Burgess	NC	20:08	+9:51
12	TEAM Yeah Nah	NC	20:08	+9:51
14	Joshua Fry	NL	20:12	+9:55
15	Jasper Maclaren	NL	20:53	+10:36
16	TEAM Gravity Falls	NC	21:07	+10:50
17	TEAM Smith	NL	21:36	+11:19
18	Mark Tappenden	NC	21:38	+11:21

19	Eloise Fry	NL	21:45	+11:28
20	TEAM Grit & Grace	NC	22:00	+11:43
21	Vanessa Tappenden	NC	22:19	+12:02
22	Kaylie Johnson	NC	22:20	+12:03
23	Flynn Lambert	NL	22:21	+12:04
24	Leanne Macdonald	NC	22:31	+12:14
25	Charlie Ellery	NL	22:46	+12:29
26	Hayley Segal-Gavin	NL	23:12	+12:55
27	Alex Kalma	NC	25:26	+15:09
28	Alison MacDonald	NL	25:45	+15:28
29	TEAM Penney	NL	26:12	+15:55
30	Benji Fry	NL	26:41	+16:24
31	TEAM Dylan and Theo	NC	28:06	+17:49
31	Maud Molloy	NL	28:06	+17:49
33	Isla Fraser-Harris	NC	29:23	+19:06
34	TEAM Seb & Joe	NC	30:14	+19:57
35	Tessa Whitehead	NC	31:09	+20:52
36	Stacey Walden	NC	31:50	+21:33
37	Indie Knight	NC	32:08	+21:51
38	Maggi Salmon	NL	32:56	+22:39
39	TEAM Lucy & Molly	NC	34:57	+24:40
40	TEAM Power Puffed Girls	NC	36:19	+26:02
41	Noi and Luuk Woortman	NC	38:40	+28:23
42	Evie Riley	NC	39:41	+29:24
43	Team McCashins	NC	39:49	+29:32
44	Roxanne Gradwell	NL	39:59	+29:42
MP	Lucas Ellery	NL		
MP	Mitchell MacLachlan	NL		
MP	Mitchell MacLachlan	NL		
MP	TEAM The Johnsons	NC		

Hard (42)				3.2 km	28 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff	
1	Will Tidswell	HB	16:15		
2	Micah Dunn	NL	16:52	+0:37	
3	Daniel Penney	NL	18:11	+1:56	
4	Nia Linyard	NL	20:02	+3:47	
5	Jenna Tidswell	HB	20:09	+3:54	
6	Beau Burger	NC	20:18	+4:03	
7	Georgia Whitla	NL	20:24	+4:09	
8	Tim Fraser-Harris	NL	21:14	+4:59	
9	Rupert MacLachlan	NL	22:20	+6:05	
10	Luzius Roos	OC	22:46	+6:31	
11	Joshua Fry	NL	23:36	+7:21	
12	Chico Burger	NL	23:44	+7:29	
13	Rebecca Smith	NL	23:49	+7:34	
14	Team Last Legs	NC	24:29	+8:14	
15	Mia Ashmore	NL	25:33	+9:18	
16	Jonathan Linyard	NL	26:06	+9:51	
17	Roland Eveleens	NL	27:01	+10:46	
18	Eloise Fry	NL	27:18	+11:03	

19	Stephen Molloy	NL	27:57	+11:42
20	Katie Malthus	NL	28:05	+11:50
21	Dale McDonald	NL	28:06	+11:51
22	Suze Fraser-Harris	NL	29:26	+13:11
23	James Cameron	NL	29:40	+13:25
24	Jen Waite	NL	31:23	+15:08
25	Jan Jager	NL	32:03	+15:48
26	TEAM Woodpeckers	NL	34:22	+18:07
27	Diana Worthy	NL	38:51	+22:36
28	Maegan McIsaac	NL	39:13	+22:58
29	Chanie Causer	NC	41:44	+25:29
30	Kim Cameron	NC	41:47	+25:32
31	TEAM A&J	NC	44:04	+27:49
32	Rua Burger	NL	47:01	+30:46
33	Nicki Alexander	NL	49:08	+32:53
34	TEAM Hazards	NC	52:09	+35:54
MP	Darren Ashmore	NL		
MP	Leo Croxford	NL		
MP	Aleks Dahlberg	OC		
MP	Julian Maclaren	NL		
MP	Fergus O'Neill	PP		
MP	TEAM Patman and Robin	NL		
MP	Leah Shopneck	NC		
MP	Zack Voyce	NC		

Abbreviations:

MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.

DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive (usually 2nd course).